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AY 2007 - AY 2010
Degrees Awarded and Top-Ten Degrees



IHL System

Degree Book

Note:  AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Certificate 44 47 40 29

Associate's 80 80 60 80

Bachelor's 10034 10191 10404 10731

Master's 2959 2980 3052 3073

First. Prof. 415 437 430 444

Specialist 175 160 160 149

Doctoral 437 471 499 538

Total 14144 14366 14645 15044

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Certificate 28 1 0 10 19

Associate's 43 35 2 7 73

Bachelor's 7065 3212 454 4368 6363

Master's 1867 916 290 1097 1976

First. Prof. 381 41 22 206 238

Specialist 66 81 2 27 122

Doctoral 323 109 106 226 312

Total 9773 4395 876 5941 9103

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 805

Business Administration and Management - 520201 699

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training - 511601 526

Psychology, General - 420101 493

Biology/Biological Sciences - 260101 474

Marketing/Marketing Management - 521401 457

Accounting - 520301 427

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 410

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 337

Finance, General - 520801 250

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management - 520201 344

Curriculum and Instruction - 130301 163

Counselor Ed/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 13110 145

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 123

Accounting - 520301 122

Educational Leadership and Administration - 130401 110

Social Work - 440701 106

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 99

Geology/Earth Science, General - 400601 89

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 69



Alcorn State University

Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010 

Associate's 33 40 27 29

Bachelor's 399 444 439 357

Master's 127 143 162 138

Specialist 2 0 1 0

Total 561 627 629 524

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Associate's 7 21 1 1 28

Bachelor's 25 325 7 120 237

Master's 18 117 3 49 89

Specialist 0 0 0 0 0

Total 50 463 11 170 354

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 72

Biology/Biological Sciences - 260101 49

Nursing - 513801 34

Business Administration and Management - 520201 30

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 18

Psychology, General - 420101 18

Chemistry, General - 400501 17

Mass Communication/ Media Studies - 090102 14

Agricultural Economics - 010103 9

Child Development - 190706 9

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 55

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 28

Community College Education - 130407 17

Business Administration and Management - 520201 12

Nursing - 513899 7

Agriculture, General - 010000 7

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 6

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 6



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Delta State University
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 606 634 598 519

Master's 233 190 262 231

Specialist 25 21 20 20

Doctoral 1 5 5 2

Total 865 850 885 772

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 331 179 9 209 310

Master's 149 71 11 49 182

Specialist 6 13 1 3 17

Doctoral 1 1 0 0 2

Total 487 264 21 261 511

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 45

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 44

Business/Commerce, General - 520101 39

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 33

Visual and Performing Arts, General - 500101 24

Psychology, General - 420101 22

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 22

Social Work - 440701 22

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 21

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 20

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 76

Business Administration and Management - 520201 43

Counselor Ed./School Counseling & Guidance Services - 131101 24

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 12

Aviat ion/Airway Management and Operations - 490104 11

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 11

Accounting - 520301 10

Educational Leadership and Administration - 130401 9

Nursing - 513899 9

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 8



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Jackson State University
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AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 834 915 905 982

Master's 360 370 352 395

Specialist 19 22 26 16

Doctoral 66 52 67 70

Total 1279 1359 1350 1463

Total Degrees Awarded

White Black Other Male Female

Bachelor's 48 928 6 325 657

Master's 52 340 3 107 288

Specialist 4 12 0 3 13

Doctoral 16 54 0 26 44

Total 120 1334 9 461 1002

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 135

Business Administration and Management - 520201 95

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 72

Education, Other - 139999 63

Social Work - 440701 54

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 54

Accounting - 520301 44

Mass Communication/ Media Studies - 090102 41

Health/Health Care Administration/Management - 510701 40

Psychology, General - 420101 37

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Social Work - 440701 36

Kindergarten/PreSchool Education and Teaching   (NEW) - 131 35

Sociology - 451101 23

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 22

Business Administration and Management - 520201 21

Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor - 512310 20

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 20

Accounting - 520301 19

Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 17

Communication Disorders, General - 510201 16



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2008 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 2389 2370 2454 2539

Master's 713 741 775 723

First. Prof. 54 65 67 72

Specialist 21 23 38 22

Doctoral 107 117 123 144

Total 3284 3316 3457 3500

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 2059 403 77 1339 1200

Master's 509 72 142 375 348

First. Prof. 70 0 2 20 52

Specialist 7 15 0 3 19

Doctoral 68 21 55 75 69

Total 2713 511 276 1812 1688

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 213

Business Administration and Management - 520201 141

Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 139

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 128

Comm. Studies/Speech Comm. and Rhetoric - 090101 124

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 117

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 89

Accounting - 520301 84

Psychology, General - 420101 80

Mechanical Engineering - 141901 80

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 146

Geology/Earth Science, General - 400601 87

Counselor Ed./School Counseling & Guidance Serv. - 131101 37

Public Administration - 440401 27

Accounting - 520301 25

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 25

Electrical, Electronics & Communication Eng.- 141001 25

Agriculture, General - 010000 20

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 18

Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General - 190501 16



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi State University - Meridian
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 184 184 202 193

Master's 48 48 60 66

Specialist 11 11 9 14

Doctoral 0 0 0 0

Total 243 243 271 273

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 130 56 7 45 148

Master's 47 19 0 17 49

Specialist 8 6 0 3 11

Total 185 81 7 65 208

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 67

Business Administration and Management  - 520201 49

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other - 309999 37

Social Work - 440701 16

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 11

Psychology, General - 420101 9

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 2

History, General - 540101 1

Comm. Studies/Speech Comm. and Rhetoric - 090101 1

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 14

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 13

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 12

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 11

Community College Education - 130407 8

Educational Leadership and Administration - 130401 8



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi University for Women
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Associate's 47 40 33 51

Bachelor's 363 356 406 434

Master's 78 73 69 88

Total 488 469 508 573

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Associate's 36 14 1 6 45

Bachelor's 279 140 15 72 362

Master's 72 14 2 10 78

Total 387 168 18 88 485

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Nursing - 513801 90

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 62

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies - 240101 48

Business Administration and Management  - 520201 42

Psychology, General - 420101 24

Culinary Arts and Related Services, Other - 120599 21

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 19

Visual and Performing Arts, General - 500101 17

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist - 510203 16

English Language and Literature, General - 230101 14

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - 513801 35

Health Teacher Education - 131307 22

Educational Leadership and Administration - 130401 10

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist - 510203 10

Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented - 131004 4

Reading Teacher Education - 131315 4

Curriculum and Instruct ion - 130301 2

Secondary Education and Teaching - 131205 1



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

Mississippi Valley State University
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 424 375 308 319

Master's 87 129 121 83

Total 511 504 429 402

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 22 293 4 91 228

Master's 5 77 1 13 70

Total 27 370 5 104 298

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Kindergarten/PreSchool Education and Teaching  - 131209 69

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 35

Social Work - 440701 33

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 28

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 23

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 21

Public Relations/Image Management - 090902 17

Accounting - 520301 11

History, General - 540101 11

Rhetoric and Composition - 231304 9

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration - 430103 24

Social Work - 440701 19

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels - 131206 12

Public Administration - 440401 9

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 8

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 4

Bioinformatics  (NEW) - 261103 4

Special Education and Teaching, General - 131001 2

Environmental Health - 512202 1



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 2376 2450 2506 2566

Master's 492 559 448 515

First. Prof. 234 245 238 229

Specialist 43 18 27 42

Doctoral 103 87 99 91

Total 3248 3359 3318 3443

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 2152 270 144 1172 1394

Master's 401 69 45 212 303

First. Prof. 202 20 7 115 114

Specialist 14 27 1 4 38

Doctoral 58 8 25 40 51

Total 2827 394 222 1543 1900

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 231

Marketing/Marketing Management - 521401 179

Business Administration and Management - 520201 173

Accounting - 520301 164

Psychology - 420101 144

Finance - 520801 137

Journalism - 090401 102

English Language and Literature - 230101 90

Political Science and Government - 451001 88

Pharmacy, Pharmaceut ical Sciences, & Adm., Other - 512099 83

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Curriculum and Instruct ion - 130301 152

Accounting - 520301 54

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 46

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 35

Engineering Science - 141301 33

Higher Education/Higher Education Administration - 130406 26

Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology - 510204 20

Foreign Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics, Other - 169999 17

Taxation - 521601 16

Counselor Ed./School Counseling and Guidance Services - 13110 12



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Mississippi Medical Center
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Certificate 44 47 40 29

Bachelor's 167 201 211 267

Master's 90 87 98 107

First. Prof. 127 127 125 143

Doctoral 49 75 86 90

Total 477 537 560 636

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Certificate 28 1 0 10 19

Bachelor's 198 66 3 39 228

Master's 87 11 9 23 84

First. Prof. 109 21 13 71 72

Doctoral 68 15 7 31 59

Total 490 114 32 174 462

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - 513801 158

Biological and Biomedical Sciences, Other - 269999 39

Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist - 31

Dental Hygiene/Hygienist - 510602 19

Health Information/Medical Records Administration - 510706 15

Cytotechnology/Cytotechnologist - 511002 5

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Nursing - 513899 39

Biological and Biomedical Sciences - 269999 38

Occupational Therapy/Therapist - 512306 30



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Southern Mississippi
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009  AY 2010  

Bachelor's 1909 1975 2010 2113

Master's 621 579 628 646

Specialist 21 28 26 32

Doctoral 99 121 105 125

Total 2650 2703 2769 2916

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 1483 493 137 822 1291

Master's 465 116 65 208 438

Specialist 25 7 0 10 22

Doctoral 100 9 16 45 80

Total 2073 625 218 1085 1831

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing - 513801 169

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 133

Psychology, General - 420101 120

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 103

Business Administration and Management - 520201 92

Marketing/Marketing Management, General - 521401 91

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 73

Accounting - 520301 65

Health and Physical Education, General - 310501 65

Architectural Engineering Technology/Technician - 150101 64

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree Program Degrees

Business Administration and Management - 520201 52

Library Science/Librarianship - 250101 52

Public Health, General (MPH, DPH) - 512201 47

Social Work - 440701 44

Counselor Ed./School Counseling and Guidance Services - 13110 42

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management - 310504 37

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 29

Audiology/Audiologist  and Speech-Lang. Pathology- 510204 25

Nursing Administration - 513802 24

Psychology, General - 420101 21



Degree Book

Note: AY 2010 indicates academic year and includes Summer and Fall 2009, and Spring 2010 terms.  Top ten baccalaureate and
master’s programs reflect the most awarded degrees.

University of Southern Mississippi - Gulf Park
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Total Degrees Awarded

AY 2007 AY 2008 AY 2009 AY 2010  

Bachelor's 368 287 365 442

Master's 93 61 77 81

Specialist 32 37 13 3

Doctoral 12 14 14 16

Total 505 399 469 542

AY 2010 Degrees Awarded by Ethnicity and Gender

White Black O ther Male Female

Bachelor's 338 59 45 134 308

Master's 62 10 9 34 47

Specialist 2 1 0 1 2

Doctoral 12 1 3 9 7

Total 414 71 57 178 364

Top Ten Baccalaureate Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Elementary Education and Teaching - 131202 87

Nursing - 513801 56

Psychology, General - 420101 39

Accounting - 520301 29

Human Resources Management/Personnel Adm. - 521001 29

Business Administration and Management, General - 520201 28

Biology/Biological Sciences, General - 260101 15

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching - 131314 14

Radio and T elevision - 090701 11

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies - 430104 10

Top Ten Master's Degrees  

AY2010

CIP Degree  Program Degrees

Nursing Administrat ion - 513802 11

Business Administration and Management - 520201 8

Computer and Information Sciences, General - 110101 7

Social Work - 440701 7

Oceanography, Chemical and Physical - 400607 7

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services - 6

Marine Biology and Biological Oceanography - 261302 6

Educational Leadership and Administration, General - 130401 5

Sport and Fitness Administration/Management - 310504 4

Industrial Technology/Technician (NEW) - 150612 4
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15Degree Book

All the programs offered are listed under discipline categories.  Accounting, for example, is found under the discipline category heading of Business Manage-
ment and Administrative Services, chemistry under Physical Sciences, and music under Visual and Performing Arts.

The academic degrees and their descriptions are listed below:

AAS Associate in Applied Science
AS Associate in Science
ASN Associate in Science in Nursing
AuD Doctor of Audiology
BA Bachelor of Arts
BAEd Bachelor of Arts in Education
BAPRM Bachelor of Arts in Park & Recreation Mgt.
BAccy Bachelor of Accountancy
BArch Bachelor of Architecture
BBA Bachelor of Business Administration
BCA Bachelor of Commercial Aviation
BCR Bachelor of Court Reporting
BE Bachelor of Engineering
BFA Bachelor of Fine Arts
BIS Bachelor of Interdisciplinary Studies
BLA Bachelor of Landscape Architecture
BM Bachelor of Music
BMEd Bachelor of Music Education
BPS Bachelor of Paralegal Studies
BS Bachelor of Science
BSBA Bachelor of Science in Business Administration
BSCE Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering
BSChE Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering
BSCJ Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice
BSCS Bachelor of Science in Computer Science
BSEd Bachelor of Science in Education
BSEE Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
BSES Bachelor of Science in Exercise Science

BSGE Bachelor of Science in Geological Engineering
BSGS Bachelor of Science in General Studies
BSIS Bachelor of Science in Interdisciplinary Studies
BSJC Bachelor of Science in Social Justice & Criminology
BSME Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering
BSN Bachelor of Science in Nursing
BSW Bachelor of Social Work
CP Certificate Program
DA Doctor of Arts
DMA Doctor of Musical Arts
DMD Doctor of Dental Medicine
DMEd Doctor of Music Education
DPH Doctor of Public Health
DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy
DVM Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
EdD Doctor of Education
EdS Specialist in Education
JD Doctor of Jurisprudence
MA Master of Arts
MABM Master of Agribusiness Management
MAEd Master of Arts in Education
MAPRM Master of Arts in Park & Recreation Management
MAT Master of Arts in Teaching
MATL Master of Arts in Teaching of Language
MAccy Master of Accountancy
MAgri Master of Agriculture
MBA Master of Business Administration
MBEd Master of Business Education
MCA Master of Commercial Aviation

M D Doctor of Medicine
MEd Master of Education
MFA Master of Fine Arts
MLA Master of Landscape Architecture
MLIS Master of Library and Information Science
MM Master of Music
MMEd Master of Music Education
MOT Master of Occupational Therapy
MPA Master of Professional Accountancy
MPH Master of Public Health
MPPA Master of Public Policy and Administration
MPT Master of Physical Therapy
MS Master of Science
MSBA Master of Science in Business Administration
MSES Master of Science in Exercise Science
MSEd Master of Science in Education
MSIS Master of Science in Information Systems
MSIT Master of Science in Instructional Technology
MSN Master of Science in Nursing
MSNS Master of Science in Natural Science
MSJC Masters of Science in Soc. Justice & Criminology
MSS Master of Science in Sociology
MSSM Master of Science in Systems Management
MST Master of Science in Teaching
MSW Master of Social Work
MTx Master of Taxation
PhD Doctor of Philosophy
PharmD Doctor of Pharmacy
Spec Specialist

Alcorn State University (ASU)
Delta State University (DSU)
Jackson State University (JSU)
Mississippi State University (MSU)

Mississippi University for Women (MUW)
Mississippi Valley State University (MVSU)
University of Mississippi (UM)
University of Southern Mississippi (USM)

University of Mississippi Medical Center (UMMC)

Definition of Terms
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Academic Programs Summary A

Degree Level ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC Total
Bachelor's 31 40 37 29 43 77 73 83 7 420
Master's 10 16 9 9 36 58 38 65 6 247
Specialist 1 2 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 11
Doctoral 0 1 0 0 11 33 20 31 12 108
First Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 5
Associate 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Certificate 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 4 6 17
Total: 43 59 47 39 93 177 136 184 33 811

Academic Programs Summary B

Degree Level ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC Total
Bachelor's 31 37 28 29 40 71 64 73 7 380
Master's 10 15 9 9 34 54 35 55 5 226
Specialist 1 2 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 11
Doctoral 0 1 0 0 11 33 18 27 12 102
First Professional 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 5
Associate 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
Certificate 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 4 6 17
Total: 43 55 38 39 88 167 122 160 32 744

Note:  Summ ary A contains  more degrees  because it counts  each degree separately.  Summ ary B contains  fewer degrees  because it 
groups  each degree by level.  For ins tance, a B.S. and a B.A. are counted as  two separate bachelor's  degrees  in Sum mary A, but are only 
counted as  one bachelor's  degree in Sum mary B.  A Ph.D. and Ed.D. are counted as  two different doctoral degrees  in Summ ary A, but are 
only counted as  one doctoral degree in Sum mary B.
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IHL Academic Program Inventory

CIP Category and Description ASU DSU MUW MVSU JSU MSU UM USM UMMC

01. AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS, AND RELATED SCIENCES
01.0000 Agriculture, General BS, MS BS, MS, PhD 

01.0101
Agricultural Business and Management, 
General BS MABM

01.0102
Agribusiness/Agricultural Business 
Operations BS

01.0103 Agricultural Economics BS BS
01.0605 Landscaping and Groundskeeping BS
01.0901 Animal Sciences, General BS
01.0907 Poultry Science BS
01.1001 Food Science BS
01.1102 Agronomy and Crop Science BS
01.1103 Horticultural Science BS

03. NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
03.0103 Environmental Studies MS, PhD
03.0501 Forestry, General BS, MS

03.0509
W ood Science and W ood Products/Pulp and 
Paper Technology MS

03.0511 Forestry Technology/Technician PhD

03.0601
W ildlife and W ildlands Science and 
Management BS, MS

04. ARCHITECTURE AND RELATED SERVICES

04.0201
Architecture (BArch, BA/BS, MArch, MA/MS, 
PhD) BArch, MS

04.0301
City/Urban, Community and Regional 
Planning MA, PhD

04.0501 Interior Architecture BS BS

04.0601
Landscape Architecture (BS, BSLA, BLA, 
MSLA, MLA, PhD) BLA, MLA

05. AREA, ETHNIC, CULTURAL AND GENDER STUDIES
05.0102 American/United States Studies/Civilization BA
05.0199 Area Studies, Other BA, MA
05.0201 African-American/Black Studies BA

09. COMMUNICATION, JOURNALISM, AND RELATED PROGRAMS

09.0101
Communication Studies/Speech 
Communication and Rhetoric BA, BS BA

BA, MA, 
MS, PhD

09.0102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies BA BS, MS
09.0401 Journalism BA BA, MA BA
09.0701 Radio and Television BA
09.0902 Public Relations/Image Management BA MS
09.0903 Advertising BA

11. COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES AND SUPPORT SERVICES

11.0101 Computer and Information Sciences, General BS, MS BS BS, MS BS, MS, PhD BA, BSCS BS, MS
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CIP Category  and Description A SU DS U M UW MV SU JSU MS U UM USM UMM C

11.0301
Data Process ing and Data Process ing 
Technology /Technic ian BS

11.1002
Sys tem , Network ing, and LA N/W AN 
M anagem ent/Manager BS

11.9999
Com puter and Information Sc iences  and 
Support S ervices , Other CP PhD

12. PERSONAL A ND CULINARY SERVICE S
12.0599 Culinary  Arts  and Related Services , Other BS

13. EDUCATION

13.0101 Education, General EdD EdS EdS , EdD EdD, P hD
EdS, EdD, 

PhD
13.0301 Curriculum  and Ins truc tion M Ed P hD MA , M Ed, EdS ME d, M S

13.0401
Educational Leadership and Adm inis tration, 
General M Ed, EdS M Ed ME d M S, PhD M S M Ed, EdS M Ed

13.0403
Adult and Continuing Education 
Adm inis tration CP, M Ed

13.0406
Higher Education/Higher Education 
Adm inis tration PhD M A, PhD EdD, P hD

13.0407 Com m unity  College Education MA T, M S
M AT, M S, 

P hD

13.0408
E lem entary  and M iddle School 
Adm inis tration/Princ ipalship P hD

13.0501 Educational/Ins truc tional M edia Des ign MS ,P hD
13.1001 Spec ial Education and Teaching, General BS M Ed BS, M S B S, MS Ed B S, M S BAEd B S, M Ed

13.1003
Education/Teaching of Individuals  with Hearing 
Im pairments , Inc luding Deafness BA , B S

13.1004 Education/Teaching of the Gifted and Talented M Ed
13.1099 Spec ial Education and Teaching, Other M S

13.1101
Counselor Education/School Counseling and 
Guidance S ervices M Ed MS , M SE d M S, PhD

M Ed, EdS, 
PhD M Ed

13.1102
College S tudent Counseling and Personnel 
Services P hD

13.1202 E lem entary  E ducation and Teaching
B S, MS Ed, 

EdS
B SEd, M Ed, 

EdS BS BS, M S
BS Ed, 
MS Ed B S, MS , PhD BAEd BS

13.1205 Secondary  E ducation and Teaching M SEd M Ed M AT
M SE d, 

EdS
BS , M AT, 
M S, PhD M AT

13.1206 Teacher Education, M ultiple Levels M AT M AT MA T M AT

13.1209
K indergarten/PreSchool Education and 
Teaching BS

M SE d, 
EdD

13.1301 Agricultural Teacher Education B S, M S
13.1302 Art Teacher Education BFA M AEd
13.1303 Bus iness  Teacher Education BS BS
13.1305 English/Language Arts  Teacher Education B SEd BS Ed BAEd
13.1306 Foreign Language Teacher  Education BAEd MA TL
13.1307 Health Teacher Education M S

13.1309
Technology  Teacher E ducation/Industrial A rts  
Teacher Education  M SEd BS
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13.1311 Mathem atics  Teacher Education BSE d B SEd BS Ed BA Ed

13.1312 Mus ic  Teacher E ducation BM E d BM Ed
BM Ed, 
MM Ed BM E d

B M Ed, 
MM E d, 

DM E, PhD

13.1314 Phys ical Education Teaching and Coaching
B SEd, BS , 
ME d, M S BS BS , M S Ed BS, M S

BS , M S, 
EdD, P hD

13.1315 Reading Teacher Education M Ed
M SEd, 

E dS M Ed

13.1316
Sc ience Teacher Education/General S c ience 
Teacher Education  BA Ed M S , P hD

13.1317 Soc ial Sc ience Teacher E ducation BSE d B SEd BS Ed
13.1318 Soc ial S tudies  Teacher Education BA Ed
13.1319 Technical Teacher Education MS

13.1399
Teacher Education and P rofessional 
Developm ent, Spec ific  Subjec t A reas , Other B SEd

BS, M SIT, 
P hD

13.9999 Education, Other BS , M ST M S
14. ENGINEE RING

14.0101 Engineering, General M S M ENG, PhD BE

14.0201
Aerospace, Aeronautical and A s tronautical 
Engineering BS, M S

14.0501 B iom edical/Medical E ngineering
B S, MS , M S , 

P hD
14.0701 Chem ical Engineering BS, M S BSChE
14.0801 Civil Engineering, General BS BS, M S B SCE
14.0901 Com puter Engineering, General BS B S, MS , P hD

14.1001
E lec trical, E lec tronics  and Com m unications  
Engineering BS B S, MS , P hD B SEE

14.1301 Engineering S c ience M S, PhD
14.1801 Materials  Engineering MS , PhD
14.1901 Mechanical Engineering BS, M S BSM E
14.3201 Polym er/P las tics  E ngineering M S , P hD
14.3501 Industrial E ngineering BS, M S
14.3601 Manufac turing Engineering CP
14.3901 Geological/Geophys ical E ngineering BSGE

14.9999 Engineering, Other
CP , B S, MS , 

P hD
15. ENGINEE RING TE CHNOLOGIES /TECHNICIANS

15.0000 Engineering Technology , General M S

15.0101
Architec tural Engineering 
Technology /Technic ian BS , B S

15.0303
E lec trical, E lec tronic  and Com m unications  
Engineering  Technology /Technic ian B S

15.0405 Robotics  Technology /Technic ian B S

15.0507
Environm ental Engineering 
Technology /Environmental Technology M S

15.0612 Industrial Technology /Technic ian BS BS B S B S, MS

15.0699 Technologies /Technic ians , Other B S
15.1201 Com puter EgineeringTechnology /Technic ian B S
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16. FO RE IG N LA NG UA GE S , LITE RA TURE S , A ND LING UIS TICS
16.0101 Foreign Languages  and Literatures , G eneral B A B A B A , B S , M A B A
16.0102 Linguis t ic s B A
16.0301 Chinese Language and Literature B A
16.0501 G erm an Language and Literature B A
16.0901 Frenc h Language and Literature B A
16.0905 S panish Language and Literature B A B A

16.1200
Clas s ic s  and Languages , Literatures  and 
Linguis t ic s , G eneral B A

16.9999
Foreign Languages , Literatures , and 
Linguis t ic s , O ther M A

19. FA M ILY  A ND CO NS UM E R S CIE NCE S /HUM A N S CIE NCE S

19.0101
Fam ily  and Consum er S c ienc es /Hum an 
S c iences , G eneral B S B S

19.0501
Foods , Nutrit ion, and W ellness  S tudies , 
G eneral B S M S , P hD M S M S , P hD

19.0704 Fam ily  S y s tem s B S B S , M S
19.0706 Child Developm ent B S
19.0901 A pparel and Tex tiles , G eneral B S

21. TE CHNO LO GY  E DUCA TIO N/INDUS TRIA L A RTS
21.0101 Technology  E duc ation/Indus trial A rts B S

22. LE G A L P RO FE S S IO NS  A ND S TUDIE S
22.0101 Law (LL.B ., J.D.) JD
22.0302 Legal A s s is tant/P aralegal B A , B S B P S B A

23. E NG LIS H LA NG UA G E  A ND LITE RA TURE /LE TTE RS

23.0101 E nglis h Language and Literature, G eneral B A B A B A B A
B A , M A , 

M A T B A , M A B A , M A , P hD
B A , M A , 

P hD
23.1302 Creative W rit ing M FA
23.1304 Rhetoric  and Com pos it ion B A B A , B S

24. LIB E RA L A RTS  A ND S CIE NCE S , G E NE RA L S TUDIE S  A ND HUM A NITIE S
24.0101 Liberal A rts  and S c ienc es /Liberal S tudies B A B S B A B A
24.0102 G eneral S tudies B A

25. LIB RA RY  S CIE NCE
25.0101 Library  S c ienc e/Librarians hip B A , M LIS

26. B IOLO G ICA L A ND B IO M E DICA L S CIE NCE S

26.0101 B iology /B iologic al S c ienc es , G eneral B S , M S B S B A , B S B S B S , M S
B S , M S , M S , 

P hD
B A , B S , M S , 

P hD
B S , M S , 

P hD
26.0202 B ioc hem is try B S B A P hD
26.0204 M olec ular B iology P hD
26.0403 A natom y P hD
26.0503 M edic al M ic robiology  and B ac teriology B S B S P hD
26.0900 P hy s iology , P athology  and Related S c ienc es P hD
26.0910 P athology /E x perim ental P athology P hD

26.0999
P hy s iology , P athology  and Related S c ienc es , 
O ther M S , P hD

26.1004 Tox ic ology P hD
26.1103 B ioinform atic s M S  CP
26.1201 B iotechnology M S

26.1302 M arine B iology  and B iologic al Oc eanography
B S , M S , 

P hD
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26.9999 B iologic al and B iom edic al S c ienc es ,  O ther
B S , M S , 
M S , P hD

27. M A THE M A TICS  A ND S TA TIS TICS

27.0101 M athem atic s , G enera l B S B S B A , B S B S B S , M S B A , B S , M S
B A , B S , M A , 

M S B S , M S
27.0301 A pplied M athem at ic s P hD
27.0501 S tat is t ic s ,  G eneral M S

30. M ULTI/INTE RDIS CIP LINA RY  S TUDIE S

30.0101 B iologic al and P hy s ic al S c ienc es B S , M S NS B S , M A
B S , M S , 

P hD

30.0501 P eac e S tudies  and Conflic t Res olut ion CP
30.0601 S y s tem s  S c ienc e and Theory P hD
30.2401 Neuros c ienc e P hD
30.2501 Cognit ive S c ienc e CP
30.9999 M ult i-/ Interdis c ip linary  S tudies ,  O ther B S IS B A , B S B S B S B IS

31. P A RK S , RE CRE A TIO N, LE IS URE , A ND F ITNE S S  S TUDIE S
31.0101 P ark s ,  Rec reat ion and Leis ure S tudies B S B S , M S

31.0301
P ark s ,  Rec reat ion and Leis ure F ac ilit ies  
M anagem ent

B A P RM , 
M A P RM

31.0501 Health and P hy s ic al E duc at ion, G eneral B S
31.0504 S port  and F itnes s  A dm in /M anagem ent M S B S , M S , M S

31.0505 K ines io logy  and E x erc is e S c ienc e
B S E S , M S E S , 

P hD

31.0599 Health and P hy s ic al E duc at ion/F itnes s ,  O ther M S

38. P H ILO S O P HY  A ND RE LIG IO US  S TUDIE S
38.0101 P hilos ophy B A B A , M A B A , M A
38.0201 Relig ion/Relig ious  S tudies B A B A

40. P HY S ICA L S CIE NCE S
40.0101 P hy s ic al S c ienc es B S

40.0401
A tm os pheric  S c ienc es  and M eteorology ,  
G eneral B S

40.0501 Chem is try ,  G eneral B S B S B S B S
B S , M S , 

P hD
B A , B S , M S , 

P hD
B A , B S , M S , 

DA
B S , M S , 

P hD
40.0510 Forens ic  Chem is try B S
40.0599 Chem is try ,  O ther B S
40.0601 G eology /E arth S c ienc e,  G eneral B S B S , M S B S B S , M S

40.0607 O c eanography , Chem ic al and P hy s ic al
B S , M S , 
M S , P hD

40.0699 G eologic al and E arth S c ienc es /G eos c ienc es ,  O ther P hD.. .

40.0801 P hy s ic s ,  G eneral B S B S , M S
B A , B S , M A , 

M S B S , M S
41.9999 S c ienc e Tec hno logies /Tec hnic ians ,  O ther M A S .. .

42.  P S Y CHO LO G Y

42.0101 P s y c hology , G eneral B S B A B A B S B A , B S , M S B A , M A , P hD
B A , B S , M A , 

M S
42.2801 Clin ic al P s y c hology P hD
42.2803 Couns eling P s y c hology M S , P hD
42.2806 E duc at ional P s y c hology B S B S , M S , P hD
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43. SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES

43.0103
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement 
Administration MS BS, MCJ

43.0104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies BS BSJC, MSJC BS BS, MA
BA, MA, 
MS, PhD

43.0106 Forensic Science and Technology BS, MS
44. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND SOCIAL SERVICE PROFESSIONS

44.0201 Community Organization and Advocacy MS

44.0401 Public Administration BA, BS BS, MA
MPPA, 

PhD MPPA, PhD
44.0501 Public Policy Analysis BA

44.0701 Social W ork BSW BSW , MSW
BSW , 

MSW , PhD BSW BSW
CP, BS, 

BSW , MSW
45. SOCIAL SCIENCES

45.0101 Social Sciences, General BS BA, BS
45.0201 Anthropology BA, MA BA, MA BA, MA
45.0401 Criminology BA
45.0601 Economics, General BA BA BA, MA, PhD

45.0604
Development Economics and International 
Development PhD

45.0701 Geography CP
BS, MS, 

PhD
45.0901 International Relations and Affairs BA BA
45.1001 Political Science and Government, General BA BA BA BA BA, MA BA, MA BA, MA, PhD BA, MA, MS
45.1101 Sociology BA BA BA, MA BA, MS, PhD BA, MA BA
45.1201 Urban Studies/Affairs BA

49. TRANSPORTATION AND MATERIALS MOVING

49.0101
Aeronautics/Aviation/Aerospace Science and 
Technology, General BCA

49.0102
Airline/Commercial/Professional Pilot and 
Flight Crew BCA

49.0104 Aviation/Airway Management and Operations MCA
50. VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS

50.0101 Visual and Performing Arts, General BA, BFA BA, BFA BA BA BFA BFA
50.0301 Dance, General BFA

50.0501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General BA, BFA
BA, BFA, 

MFA
50.0506 Acting MFA
50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General BFA, MFA BA
50.0703 Art History, Criticism and Conservation BA
50.0799 Fine Arts and Art Studies, Other MFA

50.0901 Music, General BA, BM BA, BM BA BA
BA, BM, MM, 

PhD BA, BM, MM
50.0903 Music Performance, General BM BM DMA
50.1003 Music Management  BS  BA, BS
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51. HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND RELATED CLINICAL SCIENCES

51.0000
Health Services/A llied Health/Health 
Sciences, General BS

51.0201 Communication Disorders, General MS BS
51.0203 Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist BS, MS BS

51.0204
Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language 
Pathology/Pathologist BS MS

BA, BS, MA, 
MS

51.0299
Communication Disorders Sciences and 
Services, Other AuD

51.0401 Dentis try  (DDS, DMD) DMD
51.0602 Dental Hygiene/Hygienist BS

51.0701
Health/Health Care 
Administration/Management BS

51.0706
Health Information/Medical Records 
Administration/Administrator BS

51.0808

Veterinary/Animal Health 
Technology/Technic ian and Veterinary 
Assistant BS

51.0904
Emergency Medical Technology/Technic ian 
(EMT Paramedic) CP

51.0905 Nuclear Medical Technology/Technologist CP

51.0907 Radiation Therapist CP

51.0911
Radiologic Technology/Science - 
Radiographer BS

51.0913 Athletic  Training/Trainer BS BS BS
51.1002 Cytotechnology/Cytotechnologist BS

51.1005
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical 
Technology/Technologist BS BS BS, MS BS, CP

51.1009 Phlebotomy/Phlebotomist CP

51.1099
Clinical/Medical Laboratory Science and 
Allied Professions, Other AAS

51.1201 Medic ine (MD) MD
51.1503 Clinical/Medical Social W ork MSW MS

51.2001
Pharmacy (PharmD [USA] PharmD, 
BS/BPharm [Canada]) PharmD

51.2003 Pharmaceutics and Drug Design (MS, PhD)  PhD

51.2099
Pharmacy, Pharm. Sciences, and Adm., 
Other BS, MS, PhD

51.2201 Public  Health, General (MPH, DPH) MPH, DPH BS, MPH
51.2202 Environmental Health BS, MS
51.2306 Occupational Therapy/Therapist MOT
51.2308 Physical Therapy/Therapist DPT

51.2310
Vocational Rehabilitation 
Counseling/Counselor MS

51.2401 Veterinary Medic ine (DVM) DVM

51.2501
Veterinary Sciences/Veterinary Clinical 
Sciences, General (Cert, MS, PhD) MS, PhD

51.3101 Dietetics/ Dietitian (RD) BS BS
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51.3801
Nursing - Registered Nurse Training (RN, 
ASN, BSN, MSN) BSN, ASN BSN

BSN, MSN, 
AS BSN BSN

51.3802 Nursing Administration (MSN, MS, PhD) MSN, CP
51.3808 Nursing Science (MS, PhD) PhD PhD

51.3899 Nursing, Other MSN MSN DNP
MSN, DNP, 

CP

51.9999
Health Professions and Related Clinical 
Sciences, Other BS CP, MHS

52. BUSINESS, MANAGEMENT, MARKETING, AND RELATED SUPPORT SERVICES
52.0101 Business/Commerce, General BBA MSBA

52.0201
Business Administration and Management, 
General BBA, MBA BBA, MBA BS BS, MBA

BBA, BBA, 
MBA, PhD

BBA, BBA, 
MBA, PhD

BBA, MBA, 
PhD

BS, BSBA, 
MBA

52.0204 Office Management and Supervision BS

52.0301 Accounting BS BBA, MPA BS BS BBA, MPA BAccy, MPA
BAccy, 

MAccy, PhD BSBA, MPA

52.0601 Business/Managerial Economics BBA
BBA, MA, 

PhD BBA
BA, BSBA, 

MS

52.0701 Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies BBA
52.0801 Finance, General BBA BBA BBA BBA, BBA BSBA

52.0901
Hospitality Administration/Management, 
General BBA BS

52.0904 Hotel/Motel Administration/Management BS

52.0999 Hospitality Administration/Management, Other BSBA

52.1001
Human Resources Management/Personnel 
Administration, General BSBA

52.1005 Human Resources Development PhD
52.1101 International Business/Trade/Commerce BSBA
52.1201 Management Information Systems, General BBA BBA, MSIS BBA BSBA
52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General BBA BBA BBA BBA BSBA
52.1499 Marketing, Other BSBA
52.1501 Real Estate BBA BBA
52.1601 Taxation MTx MTx
52.1701 Insurance BBA BBA BBA
52.2001 Construction Management BBA, BS

52.9999
Business, Management, Marketing and 
Related Support Services, Other BS

54. HISTORY

54.0101 History, General BA BA BA BS
BA, BS, 

MA BA, MA, PhD BA, MA, PhD
BA, MA, 
MS, PhD




